

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7089/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2009 in CRLA No.  
876/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

YASHVEER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YOGENDRA @ JOGENDRA & ANR. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report )

Date: 15/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.P. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bharat Ram, Adv.  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent no. 2 to file counter affidavit within four  
weeks, as last chance.

Await service report from Trial Court.  
Send reminder.  
List again on 22nd July, 2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar