

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7089/2009

YASHVEER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YOGENDRA @ JOGENDRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 22/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev K. Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr. Rajeev K. Dubey appearing on behalf of Mr. Kamendra Mishra, standing counsel for the State of Uttar Pradesh agrees to list the matter before the Hon'ble Court after two weeks with the permission to file counter affidavit, as per rules before the date of listing.

Request and permission is granted.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar